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ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

The grateful thanks of the East Midland Centre, Auto-Cycle Union, are paid to :—
The Leicestershire Constabulary.
St. John Ambulance Brigade.

Messrs. King’s of Oxford for the provision of breakdown recovery
vehicles.

Imperial Typewriters—Loan of typewriters.

The Advertisers in this programme.

w ARNING Motor Racing is dangerous and persons attending this
Meeting do so entirely at their own risk.

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connections with the pro-

motion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of

the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles, are absolved from all liability

arising out of accidents howsoever caused resulting in damage and/or personal
injury to spectators.

For reasons of safety, dogs are not allowed in the vicinity of the circuit.

FOR THE ATTENTION OF SPECTATORS

Vehicles.—Vehicles are taken into the Car Park on condition that the Circuit Owners
shall not be liable for loss of or damage to the vehicle, or of or to any part or
accessory therefor, or of or to any animal or thing left in or about or with the
vehicle, in whatever way or by whatever means such loss or damage may be
caused.

Dogs not admitted.—In the interests of safety of human lives, spectators and com-
petitors, DOGS are NOT permitted within the area of the Mallory Park Circuit
unless kept on leads.

Prohibited area notices.—The public are not permitted in the areas where these
Notices are displayed. The fences are there for protection, and any person or
persons found trespassing, or wilfully damaging trees, fences, etc., will be
prosecuted.

Litter.—Please do not leave litter about the grounds—take it with you.

Purchasing.—Patrons are warned not to purchase Commodities from unauthorised
persons. If molested to this effect, please report to the Police or the Official
Stewards.

PROGRAMME OF EVENTS

Approx.
Time of
Laps Start
RACE 1. EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—Heat One ... 5 12.30 p.m.
RACE 2. EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—Heat Two 5 12.45 p.m.
RACE 3. EVENT FIVE—THREEWHEELERS—Heat One 5 1.00 p.m.
RACE 4. EVENT FIVE—THREEWHEELERS—Heat Two 5 1.15 p.m.
RACE 5. EVENT TWO—LIGHTWEIGHT FINAL ... 8 1.30 p.m.
RACE 6. EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE—Heat One ... 5 1.50 p.m.
RACE 7. EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE—Heat Two ... 5 2.05 p.m.
INTERVAL

RACE 8. EVENT FIVE—THREEWHEELERS—Final 8 2.30 p.m.
RACE 9. EVENT THREE—JUNIOR RACE—Final 10 2.50 p.m.
RACE 10. EVENT FOUR—SENIOR RACE—Heat One ... 5 3.15 p.m.
RACE 11. EVENT FOUR—SENIOR RACE—Heat Two ... 5 3.30 p.m.
RACE 12. EVENT ONE—ULTRA-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE 6 3.45 p.m.
RACE 13. EVENT FOUR-—SENIOR RACE—Final ... 15 4.05 p.m.

“ BIRMINGHAM ” CUP

A special award, the “ Birmingham " Cup will be given to the winner
of Event 3.

FLAG SIGNALS  SEaeeiss fuf e, whsoties 3 e
ag Marshals

National Flag Start
Red ... Stop. All Drivers
Black, with Driver's Number ... That Driver to Stop
All White ... Ambulance on the Course
Yellow R ... Danger, Drive Slowly
Green Course Clear

Red and Yellow Vertical Stripes QOil on Course

Chequered, Black and White ... Finish



TO-DAY’S GOMPETITORS

No.

10

11
12

14

15
16
17
18
19

20
21

Name
J. COOPER

J. DUNPHY
D. F. SHOREY
R. CHANDLER

G. JENKINS

R. BUTCHER

J. HARTLE

P. J. WILLIAMS

P. M. MAHONEY

C. R. CONN

D. MINTER
D. DEGENS

R. GOULD

. G. INCHLEY
. H. TAIT

. MORIN

. R. GILL

. C. WATSON

z -4 0 UV T

M. UPHILL
F. PHILLIPS

i

Town Machine 1967 Nat. Lic. No.
Derby 350 Norton 1443
500 Norton
Entrant—Wragg's of Sheffield E 95
Beckenham 348 Norton 1435
499 Norton
Banbury 348 Norton 1608
499 Norton
Sevenoaks 348 A.J.S. 2188
498 Matchless
Entrant—R. Kirby, Stanford-le-Hope E 31
London 348 Norton 2556
498 Dunstall Domiracer
Entrant—P. Dunstall, London, S.E.9 E 27
Tonbridge 348 Norton 2506
499 Norton
Northampton 350 Metisse 91
500 Metisse

Entrant—C. Rous—Team Metisse, NorthamptonE -

Bexley 248 Orpin Greeves 1466
348 Arter A.J.S.
498 Arter Matchless
Entrant—Arter Bros. Ltd., Barham E 38
Crayford 349 Kirby Metisse 2246
496 Kirby Metisse
Entrant—T. Kirby, Hornchurch, Essex E 18
R.A.F. Medmenham 249 Higley Starmaker
349 Higley Norton 1489
499 Higley Norton
Entrant—R.A.F.M.S.A. E 21
Whitstable 350 Norton 513
500 Norton
London 349 Kirby Metisse 1800

496 Kirby Metisse
Entrant—Dresda Autos Ltd.,, London, SW.15 E 150

Banbury 250 D.M.W. 151
350 Aermacchi
500 Norton
Entrant—T. Morgan, Ponthir E 124
Worcester 247 Villiers 2568
Entrant—Norton-Villiers Ltd., Wolverhampton E 213
Meriden 247 Husqvarna 1169
498 Triumph
Surrey 349 Norton CMA 154
499 Norton
London 348 Norton 1825
496 Matchless
Sandy 252 Bultaco
499 Norton
Entrant—D. Aldridge Ltd., Sandy, Beds. E 224
Caerphilly 348 Norton 62
499 Norton
Newbury 249 Ducati 1624
344 Aermacchi
499 Norton
Entrant—V. Camp, M/cs., Walthamstow E 175
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TO-DAY’'S COMPETITORS—continued

No.
22

23
24
25
26
27
28

29

30

31

32
33
34
35

Name

D. JOHNSON

G. W. SHARP
G. M. R. BARRY
R. J. EVERETT
T. ROBB

. SCIVYER

. PICKRELL

o v I v}

T. E. BURGESS

D. A. SIMMONDS

V. D. CHATTERTON

. CASS

C. RUDGE
. W. SANBY
. BROWNING

O o <« =X

F. JOLLY

R. JOHNSON
ALLSOP

. D. GILES

. R. BREWIN

W>D>

. HATHERILL
E. EMUSS
. ROGERS
. G. DIXON
. H. G. CHESTER
A. DUFFELL
A. ROLLISON
. G. CRAM
A. NOKE
. G. BOSWELL
. WITTICH
. SIMMONS

LeToom»Z

TITT

Town Machine 1967 Nat. Lic. No.
London 348 Norton 1868
499 Norton
Edgware 350 Norton 1116
500 Norton
Derby 499 Norton 1381
Gt. Baddow 246 Yamaha 1936
251 Yamaha
Entrant—Broad Motors Ltd., Ilford, Essex E 210
N. Ireland 124 Bultaco 1988
249 Bultaco
Oxford 124 Honda 1227
247 F.H.S.
Harrow 250 Bultaco 172
350 Norton
500 Monard
Entrant—G. Monty & Dudley-Ward, Twickenham
E 29
Audenshaw 246 Greeves 1383
350 Greeves
Entrant—Two-Strokes Improvements,
Loughborough E 126
Stanwell 124 Tohatsu 1395
247 Special
305 Honda-Norton
Boston 125 Honda 687
246 Yamaha
340 Honda
Entrant—Read Bros., M/cs. Ltd., Leytonstone -E 37
London 127 Bultaco 2194
244 Bultaco
Nuneaton 250 Greeves 2756
500 Triumph
Hatfield 349 A.J.S. 298
499 Norton
Cheltenham 125 Honda 319
Entrant—J. Browning, Cheltenham 61
250 Alpha Centuri
Entrant—Aipha Bearings Ltd. 7
350 Norion
500 Norton
Entrant—T. Morgan, Ponthir E 124
Leek 496 Matchless 43
Derby 498 Norton 454
Chesterfield 498 Norton 16
Long Eaton 499 Norton 176
Melton Mowbray 499 Norton 1417
Entrant—A. Brewin, Melton Mowbray E 156
Chippenham 499 Norton 523
Sutton Coldfield 499 Vincent 1890
Slough 499 Norton 1478
Pinner 499 Norton 124
liford 499 Norton 2026
Dorking 499 Norton 1347
Newhaven 499 Norton 2088
Skegness 499 Norton 924
London 496 Matchless 2138
Stourbridge 499 Norton 1322
London 499 Norton 1317
London 500 Triton 498
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TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.

53
54

55

56
57

58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70

Name

. G. DIXON
BLANCHARD

==

S. SPENCER

J. TAYLOR
T. R. L. EDWARDS

J. N. BRILLARD

A. C. WILLMOTT
S. HODGES

D. L. CROXFORD

T. G. PALLISTER
A. MELODY

T. WOOD

B. J. RANDLE

P. MYALL

A. J. BARNETT

S. HUDSON

J. D. BURGESS

B. M. KEMP

W. |. MACLEAN

K. C. ROBERTS

M. CHATTERTON
S. M. MILLARD

J. C. SMITH

B. S. EDWARDS
A. RUTTER

R. G. UNDERWOOD

R. G. DUFFTY

K. MARSELLE

R. A. FRITH

M. POPE

D. W. HESELTINE

E. H. B. WHITTLES

Town Machine
East Barnet 499 Norton/B.S.A.
Crayford 350 Seeley A.J.S.
492 Seeley Matchless
Entrant—C. Seeley, Belvedere, Kent E
Birmingham 348 Norton
498 Norton
Entrant—F. Hanks, M/cs., Erdington,
Birmingham E
Greenhithe 349 AJ.S.
496 Matchless
Nottingham 348 Oakley A.J.S.
496 Oakley Matchless
Entrant—E. C. Oakley, Newark E
London 348 Norton
499 Norton
Solihull 350 Norton
500 Norton
Loughborough 348 Norton
499 Norton
London 346 Oakley A.J.S.
496 Oakley Matchless
Entrant—E. C. Oakley, Newark, Notts
Sleaford 349 Norton
499 Norton
London 350 Norton
500 Norton
Sidcup 349 AJ.S.
498 Matchless
Stourbridge 348 Norton
499 Norton
Stafford 349 Norton
500 B.S.A.
lver 350 Aermacchi
500 Matchless
Rugby 348 Norton
499 Norton
Pudsey 348 Norton
499 Norton
Windsor 348 Norton
499 Norton
Entrant—Hersham Racing Service, Surrey E
Leicester 348 Norton
Worksop 348 Norton
Barnsley 348 A.J.S.
Rainham 349 A.J.S.
Wolverhampton 349 A.J.S.
London 344 Aermacchi
Stourbridge 349 Norton
Stourbridge 348 Norton
Windsor 348 Norton
Corsham 348 Norton
R.A.F. Cottesmore 348 A.J.S.
Ellesmere Port 252 Bultaco
Bradford 125 Bultaco
248 Greeves
Pudsey 124 Dell Honda
348 Norton
Entrant—R. Dell, M/cs., Pudsey E
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1967 Nat. Lic. No.

1418
2419

123
1434
207
1378
1407

93
2511

96
1207
126

93
664

274
1727
1396

653
2000

66
79
2278

168

477
2121
1114

541
1361

538
1423
1411

676

751
1949
1187

912

127

Towhn Machine
Luton 247 Honda
499 Norton
Entrant—N. J. Whiting, Luton
Southall 247 D.M.W.
348 Norton
Baddesley - 250 Yamaha
251 Yamaha
Southampton 249 Cotton
348 Norton

Derby 246 Yamaha
Entrant—L. Appleyard, Smalley, Derby
Batle: 246 Padgett-Yamaha

y
Entrant—Padgett’s (Batley) Ltd.

Derby 246 Greeves
Nottingham 247 Greeves
Entrant—Raynor & Wilson, Nottingham
London 250 Greeves
Liverpool 250 D.M.W.
Liverpool 250 Bultaco
Chiswick 248 Greeves
London 249 Greeves
Southampton 244 Bultaco
Chester 246 Yamaha
London 244 Bultaco
Entrant—D. Mackay, London
Berkeley 248 C.T.S.
Northampton 246 Yamaha
South Ruislip 248 Greeves
Abingdon 246 Greeves

Brownhills 246 Aermacchi
Newbury 244 Bultaco
Reading 244 Bultaco
Banstead 246 Greeves
Entrant—A. Wheeler, Epsom
Derby 244 Bultaco
Entrant—T. Johnson, Derby
Sedburgh 250 B.S.A.
London 246 Greeves
Entrant—B. Daniels Ltd., Catford, S.E.6
London 247 D.M.W.
Hull 244 Bultaco
Enfield 246 Greeves
Sheffield 250 Greeves
Derby 246 Greeves
Slough 247 D.M.W.
Sandy 124 Bultaco
244 Bultaco
Enirant—D. Aldridge, Sandy, Beds.
Coventry 125 Bultaco
Bristol 124 Honda
305 Honda
Entrant—C. J. Trollope, Bristol
London 125 Bultaco
244 Bultaco

Entrant—F. Sheene, London, W.C.1

TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued
No. Name
85 J. R. STRIJBIS
86 R. J. BREINGAN
87 G. COLLIS
88 G. PROCTOR
89 M. G. SCRUBY
90 D. PADGETT
91 J. R. STEVENSON
92 T. SPENCER
93 A. THOMAS
94 J. MAWDSLEY
95 D. EATON
96 G. GARRAWAY
97 G. KEITH
98 M. J. SAMWAYS
99 A. E. STEELE
100 G. PETKEN
101 G. TANDY
102 B. A. SMITH
103 R. SHEWEN
104 J. R. HAW
105 J. PEARSON
106 D. J. PAGE
107 D. VALLIS
108 J. H. CLIFT
109 J. HILL
110 A. CAPSTICK
111 A. F. PINNOCK
112 P. HUMBER
113 R. PIPES
114 R. J. HEALEY
115 V. J. WRIGHT
116 E. S. SHUTTLEWORTH
117 T. R. CARTER
118 J. SAMWAYS
119 P. G. BRAYNE
120 D. TROLLOPE
121 G. GIBSON
122 L. A. GEESON

Sutton Coldfield 125 Honda
248 Ducati

E

E

1967 Nat. Lic. No.

403

109
2306

1746
801

1780
176
1799
106
1108
2045
190
923
212
55
1346
4258
22
1885
915
90
1628
1572
168
640

- 931

1653
1716
899

864
119
136
920

1689
1684
1750
1167

547

658
2837

224
1671
479

85
1568

24
1424



TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.
123

124
125

126

127
128
129
130

131

132
133

134
135

136
137
138
139
140

141

No.

Name

. CARNEY

S. T. HUGHES
P. A. SMART

m < 31O

X VLD O &~ &« IO

. MILTON

. 8. MORTIMER
. N. WATTS

W. SANCTO

. J. CURRY

. CARR

J. ILES

. J. HAWES

. A. MINSTER
. CHAPMAN

PINK

. C. W. MATES
. DUNWELL

JACKSON

. HORSHAM
. V. MONEY

Name

. HARRIS

. GREENWOOD
. SEELEY

. BODDICE

Town Machine 1967 Nat. Lic. No.
Wallington 124 Bultaco 544
244 Bultaco
Entrant—Thomas School of Motoring,
London, S.W.12 E 45
Cheltenham 125 Bultaco 97
250 Royal Enficld
Maidstone 125 lionda 111
247 Greeves
344 Aermacchi
Spaldwick 125 Bultaco 779
250 Bultaco
Entrant—P. Harris Racing, Wombourne, Staffs. E 92
Shere, Surrey 125 Bultaco 1149
246 Greeves
Stockport, Cheshire 124 Honda 1621
248 Honda
Middlesbrough 124 Bultaco o
244 Bultaco
Broadway 124 Honda 2256
182 Honda
Entrant—Matthews & Co. Lid.,
Stratford-on-Avon E 94
Preston 125 Bultaco 551
244 Bultaco
Bristol 125 Bultaco 1101
Romford 124 Bultaco 962
Entrant—R. Kirby, Stanford-le-Hope E 31
London 125 Bultaco 613
Brighouse 125 Honda 263
Entrant—Batley Motor Cycle & Light Car Ciub E 52
Wallingford 125 Tohatsu 1848
Entrant—J. Pink (Wallingford) E 152
London 125 Tohatsu 1797
Entrant—J. Pink, Wallingford E 152
Rochester 124 Bultaco 2022
East Croydon 124 Honda 1120
Newbury 125 Tohatsu 935
Entrant—J. Pink, Wallingford E 152
Abingdon 125 Bultaco 1240
THREE-WHEELERS
Town Machine 1967 Nat. Lic. No.
Wombourne 0 B.MW. 756
Passenger—J. Thornton
Entrant—P. Harris Racing, Wombourne E 92
Leicester 970 Mini-Spl.
Passenger—T. Fairbrother
Belvedere 492 B.M.W. 1862
Passenger—R. Lindsey
Entrant—C. Seeley, Racing Developments,
Belvedere E 123
Birmingham 654 B.S.A./Wats. 2457
Passenger—H. Stanley
Entrant—B. Boddice Garages Ltd.,
West Heath, Birmingham E 2832

TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.

10

11

12

14
15
16
17

18

19

20
21

22
23
24
25
26

Name
C. FREEMAN

M. BODDICE

F. HANKS

T. VINICOMBE

C. VINCENT

N. HANKS

R. HANKS

M. FIDDAMAN

B. LANGHAM

P. HARDCASTLE

J. F. PATRICK
F. WALLIS

N. R. MEAD

P. TYACK
I. FILLERY

T. WAKEFIELD

S. SINNOTT
B. CHAPMAN

M. D. WORTLEY

D. KEEN
A. J. SANSUM

Town Machine
Sheffield

750 Norton
Passenger—K, Scott

Entrant—C. Freeman M/cs. Ltd.,
Eckington, Sheffield E
Birmingham 654 B.S.A./Wats.
Passenger—D. Loach

Entrant—B. Boddice Garages Ltd.,
West Heath, Birmingham E
Birmingham 648 B.S.A.
Passenger— .
Entrant—F. Hanks M/cs., Erdington,
Birmingham E
Gravesend 654 Kirby B.S.A.
Passenger—J. Flaxman

Entrant—T. Kirby Ltd., Hornchurch, Essex E
Birmingham 650 B.S.A./Wats.

Passenger—F. Holden
Entrant—P. Chapman, Guilsborough,
Northants E
Birmingham 648 B.S.A.
Passenger—Mrs. Rose Arnold
Entrant—F. Hanks M/cs., Erdington,
Birmingham E
Birmingham 648 B.S.A.
Passenger—

Entrant—F. Hanks M/cs., Erdington,

Birmingham E
Colchester 649 Dresda Triumph
Passenger—T. Luck

Entrant—Dresda Autos Ltd., London, SW.15 E

Peterborough 649 Triumph
Pasdenger—G. Matthews

London 649 Triumph
Passenger—T. Halliday

Corby 650 Triumph/Norton
Passenger—M. J. Price

Nottingham 650 Triumph
Passenger—P. N. Liversidge

Entrant—H. E. Buttler M/cs., Long Eaton E
Rotherham 650 Triumph

Passenger—D. J. Reynolds
Entrant—Slack & Reynolds Motors, Fulford
Yorks. E
lver 650 Norton
Passenger—R. M. Kirk
Entrant—Fairway Motors, Greenford, Essex E
liford 650 Triumph
Passenger—S. Chapman
Spaldwick 500 B.M.W.
Passenger—G. Milton

Entrant—P. Harris Racing, Wombourne,
Staffs. E

Holbeach 650 S.W.S.
Passenger—J. Williamson

Cardiff 650 Tri-Kneeler
Passenger—J. Barnett

Smethwick 650 Triumph
Passenger—R. J. Collins

Marlborough 998 Vincent
Passenger—T. Sibbick

Romford 649 Triumph
Passenger—R. A. King
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1967 Nat. Lic. No.

2016

165
2458

232
2565

207
1632

18
884

69
2563

207
2564

207
507

150
512

531
2240
1105

189
2251

192
281

1509
1956

775

92
1066

916
105
728
906



TO-DAY’S COMPETITORS—continued

No.
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34

35
36
37

38
39
40

L]
42

43

Name
R. K. EVES

. MAPLETHORPE
. C. FOX
. BRINDLEY

. POTTER
. WILSON

I 2 M 6 0O

m

. K. TOOMBS

J. H. C. STEER

B. ROBINSON

J. B. CRICK
E. CREASER

R. E. TAYLOR
M. WRIGHT
R. L. MILNES

R. COXON
A. D. DAFT

B. MEE

RACGE 1

EVENT TWO — LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
Solo motorcycles between 175 c.c. and 250 c.c.
Green Plates—White Numbers

HEAT ONE—5 LAPS

12.30 p.m.

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

Town Machine 1967 Nat. Lic. No.
Luton 650 RGM Triumph 1918
Passenger—R. J. Ford
Entrant—Rosegreen Motors, Luton E 116
Holbeach 650 Triumph 735
Passenger—J. Coaten
Sheffield 649 Triumph 1244
Passenger—S. Greensmith
Bawt 650 Sabre Spl. 2046
Passenger—D. Saville
Ipswich 650 Triumph 1162
Passenger—D. Wright
Bromley 650 B.S.A. 2236
Passenger—D. Young
Entrant—M. W. Cole, Swanley, Kent E 114
Warwick 650 Triumph 1529
Passenger—R. Phillips
Doncaster 650 B.S.A. 1398
Passenger—M. Skevington
Entrant—Clarkes of Thorne E 105
Doncaster 647 Norton 28
Passenger—B. Taylor
Barnsley 649 Triumph 2248
Passenger—D. Senior
Doncaster 654 B.S.A. 193
Passenger—K. Henderson
Entrant—Brad’s Motor Cycles, Doncaster E 72
Birmingham 750 Norton 1421
Passenger—H. J. Checketts
Entrant—F. Hanks M/cs., Erdington,
Birmingham E 207
Spalding 649 Triumph 561
Passenger—T. Rudd
Leicester 650 B.S.A. 564
Passenger—H. Lenga .
Entrant—A. Milnes & Son, Leicester E 57
Derby 498 Norton 306
Passenger—D. Argent
Long Eaton 650 D.W.S. 1166

Passenger—B. James

Entrant—D. L. Jones, Breaston, Derbyshire E 36

Loughborough
Passenger—C. Heggs

650 Triumph

894

For full details of advertising

in Mallory Park pr
write or phone the

ogrammes

Advertisement Director:

Knightsbridge Publications

(1962) Limited,

3-4 St. Andrew’s Hill,
London, E.C4.

Tel: LUDgate 8842
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No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps
8 P. J. WILLIAMS 248 Orpin Greeves

16 P. H. TAIT 247 Husqvarna

21 T. F. PHILLIPS 249 Ducati

26 T. ROBB 249 Bultaco

29 T. BURGESS 246 Greeves

31 V. D. CHATTERTON 246 Yamaha

33 J. C. RUDGE 250 Greeves

35 D. BROWNING 250 Alpha Centuri

83 D. W. HESELTINE 248 Greeves

88 G. PROCTOR 249 Cotton

89 M. G. SCRUBY 246 Yamaha

91 J. R. STEVENSON 246 Greeves

92 T. SPENCER 247 Greeves

94 J. MAWDSLEY 250 D.M.W.

96 G. GARRAWAY 248 Greeves

97 G. KEITH 249 Greeves

99 A. E. STEELE 246 Yamaha

101 G. TANDY 248 C.T.S.

102 B. A. SMITH 246 Yamaha

103 R. SHEWEN 248 Greeves

106 D. J. PAGE 244 Bultaco

110 A. CAPSTICK 250 B.S.A.

111  A. F. PINNOCK 246 Greeves

118 J. SAMWAYS 244 Bultaco

121 G. GIBSON 244 Bultaco

124 S. T. HUGHES 250 Royal Enfield

125 P. A. SMART 247 Greeves UVUTYITYYTIT

129 J. W. SANCTO 244 Bultaco — rwpeepeeeeee
Reserves (In the order given below)

114 R. J. HEALEY 246 Greeves

115 V. J. WRIGHT 250 Greeves

116 E. S. SHUTTLEWORTH 246 Greeves

117 T. R. CARTER 247 D.M.W.

123 M. CARNEY 244 Bultaco

128 R. N. WATTS 248 Honda

RESULTS :

1st (£3) e 2nd (£2) .oveereene 3rd (£1) .o Rh  enasseas

5th 6th . 7th 8th

Oth e 10th e 1ith e 12th e
Winner's Time Speed m.p.h
Fastest Lap Time. Speed........................ m.p.h.
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RAGE 2 RAGE 3

EVENT TWO — LIGHTWEIGHT RACE EVENT FIVE — THREEWHEELERS UP TO 1000 c.c.
Solo motorcycles between 175 c.c. and 250 c.c. Black Plates—White Numbers
Green Plates—White Numbers T BRe& LiPa 100 g,
HEAT TWO—5 LAPS AR pan: First Seven in each heat to qualify for the Final
. . . . No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 1 2 3 4 5
First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final 2 0. GREENWOOD 970 Mini Spl.
Passenger—T. Fairbrother e
No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 1.2 3 45 Y . gés;lz[gEeErMéNScott el £ N
10 C. R. CONN 249 Higley Starmaker — ...|...l... I ............ 6 '\PAASSBenOQBP_lg.ELoach 654 B.S.A./Wats.
14 R. GOULD 250 D.M.W. ) N 7 F. HANKS T T e e
15 P. G. INCHLEY gjg \élllle(risYSpl. b o 0%, PN . Passenger— T
25 R. J. EVERETT roa amaha o aden ] s 10 N. HANKS T T o s e
gg E E%XIYREEL ggg Elll-:tgco """ i e Passenger—Mrs. Rose Arnoid
& e s e ™R HANKS ,
32 K. CASS ultaco I P! [OPOO VPR PROI PO
85 J. R. STRIJBIS 247 Honda - el S Ghe THUmmh =l g
g6 B oJ BHEINGAN S . e e Lo B 16 J. F. PATRICK 650 Triumph/Norton
87 G. COLLIS 250 Yamaha | sl menawe| sonane Passenger—M. J. Price )
90 D. PADGETT 246 Padgett-Yamaha | B U I 19 P. TYACK 650 Norton
93 A. THO(I\)AAS ggg g‘rleteves - Péssenger—R. Mo Kiee ] s s
95 D. EATON ultaco .
98 M. J. SAMWAYS 244 Bultaco .. i A e 5 BMM. fcf L
100 G. PETKEN 244 Bultaco .. TR e [ 22 S. SINNOTT 650 S.W.S.
104 J. R. HAW 246 Greeves L wedl izl srise] smenes Passenger—J. Williamson o
105 J. PEARSON 246 Aermacchi . e 24 M. D. WORTLEY 650 Triumph
107 D. VALLIS 244 Bultaco oo Passenger—R. J. Collins TN DU DO D D
108 J. H. CLIFT 246 Greeves Lo 26 A. J. SANSUM 649 Triumph
109 J. HILL 244 Bultaco Passenger—R. A. King Oy UOOY DUSUON! DU PV
112 P. HUMBER 247 DMW. e 27 R. K. EVES 650 R.G.M. Triumph
113 R. PIPES 244 Bultaco Passenger—R. J. Ford SO DUPUON FRUOOS! DOPOON) IO
122 L. A. GEESON 248 Ducati 3 Méss':%TerTEoR - 650 Triumph
126 G. MILTON 250 Bultaco /8 et o e s merss
127 C. S. MORTIMER 246 Greeves 33 EéssKén;SoF'xMEr%nips 650 Triumph
. J. CURRY 182 Honda —AR. Phillips ]
12(1) '(:') %)ARR 244 Bultaco 35 B. ROBINSON 647 Norton
¢ EEEREEEEREE il sl st Passenger—B. Taylor oo
37 E. CREASER 654 B.S.A.
Passenger—K. Henderson oo
Reserves (In the order given below)
38 R. E. TAYLOR 750 Norton
Passanger—H. J. Checketts e
39 M. WRIGHT 649 Triumph
Passenger—T. Ruagd bt
40 R. L. MILNES 650 B.S.A.
RESULTS : Passenger—H Lenga e
41 R. COXON 498 Norton
Passenger—D. Argent L]
st (£3) e 42 A. D. DAFT 650 D.W.S.
Passenger—B. James ]
5th ... 43 B. MEE 650 Triumph
oth Passenger—C. Heggs oo
Winner's Time... SPEEM.......oeeeeeernerreesr i) m.p.h. RESULTS :
Fastest Lap..........ccccoouenee. Time....cocoooovenn. Speed................. m.p.h. 1st (£3) ... s

Winner's Time.
12 ) Fastest Lap.......................




RACGE 4

EVENT FIVE — THREEWHEELERS UP TO 1000 c.c.
Black Plates—White Numbers

HEAT TWO—5 LAPS 1.15 p.m.
First Seven in each heat to qualify for Final
No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 12 3 45
1 P. HARRIS 500 B.M.W.
Passenger—J. Thornton e
3 C. SEELEY 492 B.M.W.
Passenger—R. Lindsey 0 e
4 B. BODDICE 654 B.S.A./Wats.
Passenger—H. Stanley e e
8 T. VINICOMBE 654 Kirby B.S.A.
Passenger_—‘]' Flaxman ..............................
9 C. VINCENT 650 B.S.A.
Passenger—F. Holden e
12 M. FIDDAMAN 649 Dresda MFG Triumph
Passenger—T. Luck e e
15 P. HARDCASTLE 649 Triumph
Passenger—T. Halliday L heedeedeen
17 F. WALLIS 650 Triumph
Passenger_P“ N. Liversage ..............................
18 N. R. MEAD 650 Triumph
Passenger—D. J. Reynolds
20 I. FILLERY 650 Triumph el
Passenger—S. Chapman
23 B. CHAPMAN 650 Tri-Kneeler 77 B N B (et
Passenger—J. Barnett
25 D. KEEN 908 Vincent e
Passenger—T. Sibbick
28 D. MAPLETHORPE 650 Triumph U7
Passenger—J. Coaten
29 G. C. FOX 649 Triumph 77
Passenger_—s‘ Greensmith ..............................
30 F. BRINDLEY 650 Sabre Spl.
Passenger_D' SaVi"e ..............................
32 R. WILSON 650 B.S.A.
Passenger—D. Young e
34 J. H. C. STEER 650 B.S.A.
passenger—M. Skevington e
36 J. B. CRICK 649 Triumph

Passenger—D. Senior

RESULTS :

1st (£3)

Winner's Time

Fastest Lap........................

EVENT TWO — LIGHTWEIGHT FINAL
Solo motorcycles between 175 c.c. and 250 c.c.
Green Plates—White Numbers

8 LAPS 1.30 p.m.

QUALIFIERS

Laps 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

RESULTS :

1st (£25) ... v 2nd (£16) 3rd (£8) .eeeens 11 o) TR —

11 ) ——. 6th (£4) ...coocceeee. 7th (£3) .o 8th (£2) ..

9th (£1) e 10th (£1) .......... Tith e 12th .
Winner's Time...........ccooeeeeennecneccenes Speed... onmnsnmmmuns m.p.h
Fastest Lap..........c.ccccceeeun Time........cocooeeeen. Speed m.p.h




RAGE 6

EVENT THREE — JUNIOR RACE
Sole motorcycles between 250 c.c. and 350 c.c.
Blue Plates—White Numbers

HEAT ONE—5 LAPS

EVENT THREE — JUNIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles between 250 c.c. and 350 c.c.

Blue Plates—White Numbers

1.50 p.m. HEAT TWO—5 LAPS 2.05 p.m.
. ) ] . First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final
First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE  Laps 1 2 3 4 5
1 J. COOPER 350 Norton
No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 2 J DUNPHY 348 Norton
3 D. F. SHOREY 348 Norton 4 R. CHANDLER 348 AJ.S.
5 G. JENKINS 348 Norton 7 J. HARTLE 350 Metisse
6 R. BUTCHER 348 Norton 8 P.J. WILLIAMS 348 Arter A.J.S.
9 P. M. MAHONEY 349 Kirby Metisse ” 12 D. DEGENS 349 Kirby Metisse
10 C. R. CONN 349 Higley Norton ‘ 17 S. MORIN 349 Norton
11 D. MINTER 350 Norton 18 T. GILL 348 Norton
14 R. GOULD 350 Aermacchi 20 M. UPHILL 348 Norton
19 M. C. WATSON 252 Bultaco 21 T. F. PHILLIPS 344 Aermacchi
22 D. JOHNSON 348 Norton 23 G. W. SHARP 350 Norton
25 R. J. EVERETT 251 Broad Yamaha 29 T. E. BURGESS 350 Greeves
28 R. PICKRELL 350 Norton 31 V. D. CHATTERTON 340 Honda
30 D. A. SIMMONDS 305 Honda Norton 35 D. BROWNING 350 Norton
34 C. W. SANBY 349 A.J.S. 54 J. BLANCHARD 350 Seeley A.J.S.
55 S. SPENCER 348 Norton 57 T. R. L. EDWARDS 348 Oakley A.J.S.
56 J. TAYLOR 349 A.J.S. 64 T. WOOD 349 AJ.S.
58 J. N. BRILLARD 348 Norton 65 B. J. RANDLE 348 Norton
59 A. C. WILLMOTT 350 Norton 68 S. HUDSON 348 Norton
61 D. L. CROXFORD 346 Oakley A.J.S. 71 W. |I. MACLEAN 348 Norton
67 A. J. BARNETT 350 Aermacchi 74 S. M. MILLARD 349 AJS.
69 J. D. BURGESS 348 Norton 75 J. C. SMITH 349 A.J.S.
72 K. C. ROBERTS 348 Norton 78 R. G. UNDERWOOD 348 Norton
73 M. CHATTERTON 348 A.J.S. 79 R. G. DUFFTY 348 Norton
76 B. S. EDWARDS 344 Aermacchi 82 M. POPE 252 Bultaco
77 A. RUTTER 349 Norton 86 R. J. BREINGAN 348 Norton
80 K. MARSELLE 348 Norton 88 G. PROCTOR 348 Norton
81 R. A. FRITH 348 AJ.S. 120 D. TROLLOPE 305 Honda
84 E. H. B. WHITTLES 348 Norton h
87 G. COLLIS 251 Yamaha RESULTS :
|
Reserves (In the order given below) ;i 1st (£3) .o, 2nd (£2) ... 3rd (£1)
60 S. HODGES 348 Norton h
62 T. G. PALLISTER 349 Norton S s 6th s 7th
gg é ;\Aﬂ$k(BEY 350 Norton 9th ... 10th . 11th
. 349 Norton i g
70 B. M. KEMP 348 Norton Winner's Time............cooooivenncnne.
125 P. A. SMART 344 Aermacchi Fastest Lap............c........... Time.......occooeene.
RESULTS : In‘the world of classical Greek Mythology—
a son of URANUS and GE. Famous for
1st (£3) oo 2nd (£2) cooo.. 3rd (£1) oo, Bh oo, colossal power and stamina.
Sth 6th Tth sth In the world of the motorcyclist —famous as the most desirable, customised
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" motorcycle available. Also noted for its colossal power and stamina.
Oth ... 10th 11th 12th % DIFFERENT COLOURS— These machines are available only
. 'e Ti DIFFER - at READ’S. Part exchange on present
Winner’s Time. Speed..........oovincnnceeenad m.p.h 3: DIFFERIEE:-'II: (S:'II-'\IF\’?:SIT(I)E:STUNE machine, or if you alrgeady phave a
Fastest Lap.................... Time. ..o, Speed...........oei... m.p.h. —  HONDA let us convert it to your
BUT Always exactly as YOU want it specification.
16 9d stamps for catalogue and specialist equipment. All spares 24 hours C.O.D.

309/311 HIGH ROAD, LEYTONSTONE, LONDON, E.Il.
Phone LEY 1386 or 7809




RACE 8

EVENT FIVE — THREEWHEELER FINAL
Black Plates—White Numbers

8 LAPS

QUALIFIERS

EVENT THREE — JUNIOR FINAL
Solo motorcycles between 250 c.c. and 350 c.c.
Blue Plates—White Numbers
* Birmingham ” Cup to the Winner of this Event

RESULTS :
1st (£30) ..o 2nd (£20) ... 3rd (£10) ... 4th (£8)
5th . (£6) ...ccccooeeene 6th (£5) ... 7th (£4) ..o 8th (£3)
Sth (£2) ... 10th (£1) .. 11th 12th
Winner's Time................ee Speed il nr L m.p.h.
Fastest Lap...................... 4 TiMe. oot naan Speed............ccccee.ld m.p.h

10 LAPS 2.50 p.m.

QUALIFIERS Laps 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

RESULTS :

1st (£30) ....cccooocene 2nd (£20) ... 3rd (£10) ...l 4Ath (£8) ..oooovcreiieien

5th (£6) ....iccoenn 6th (£5) Tth (E4) . il 8th. (£3) ... i.iGtd

9th (£2) .o 10th (£1) At e e e 12th Ll
Winner's Time. ... Speed.i L Lot m.p.h.
Fastest Lap..............ccccce. Jime:: o v Speed........................ m.p.h



EVENT FOUR — SENIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles between 350 c.c. and 500 c.c.
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

HEAT ONE—5 LAPS 3.15 p.m.

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps
1 J. COOPER 500 Norton
3 D. F. SHOREY 499 Norton
6 R. BUTCHER 499 Norton
9 P. M. MAHONEY 496 Kirby Metisse
11 D. MINTER 500 Norton
14 R. GOULD 500 Norton
18 T. R. GILL 496 Matchess
20 M. UPHILL 499 Norton
21 T. F. PHILLIPS 499 Norton
28 R. PICKRELL 500 Monard
33 J. C. RUDGE 500 Triumph
34 C. W. SANBY 499 Norton
35 D. BROWNING 500 Norton
38 R. ALLSOP 498 Norton
40 B. R. BREWIN 499 Norton
41 M. HATHERILL 499 Norton
42 A. E. EMUSS 499 Vincent
44 C. G. DIXON 499 Norton
46 |. A. DUFFELL 499 Norton
47 J. A. ROLLISON 499 Norton
49 P. A. NOKE 496 Matchless
53 M. G. DIXON 499 Norton
54 J. BLANCHARD 492 Seeley Matchless
56 J. TAYLOR 496 Matchless
57 T. R. L. EDWARDS 496 Oakley Matchless
59 A. C. WILLMOTT 500 Norton
63 A. MELODY 500 Norton
66 P. MYALL 500 B.S.A.
Reserves (In the order given below)
61 D. L. CROXFORD 496 Oakley Matchless
64 T. WOOD 498 Matchless
65 B. J. RANDLE 498 Norton
67 A. J. BARNETT 500 Matchless
68 S. HUDSON 499 Norton
69 J. D. BURGESS 499 Norton
RESULTS :
1st (£3) ...
5th v
N i sisnmssnmmassonns

Winner's Time

Fastest Lap........................

EVENT FOUR — SENIOR RACE
Solo motorcycles between 350 c.c. and 500 c.c.
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

HEAT TWO—5 LAPS 3.30 p.m.

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps

2 J. DUNPHY 499 Norton

4 R. CHANDLER 498 Matchless

5 G. JENKINS 498 Dunstall Domiracer

7 J. HARTLE 500 Metisse

8 P. J. WILLIAMS 498 Arter Matchless

10 C. R. CONN 499 Higley Norton

12 D. DEGENS 496 Kirby Metisse Ll
16 P. H. TAIT 498 Triumph b
17 S. MORIN 498 Norton

19 M. C. WATSON 499 Norton |

22 D. JOHNSON 499 Norton .

23 G. W. SHARP 500 Norton ..

24 G. M. R. BARRY 499 Norton ]

36 S. F. JOLLY 496 Matchless ]

37 A. R. JOHNSON 498 Norton |

39 A. D. GILES 499 Norton ]

43 B. ROGERS 499 Norton .

45 D. H. G. CHESTER 499 Norton

48 M. G. CRAM 499 Norton |

50 R. G. BOSWELL 499 Norton ]

51 R. WITTICH 499 Norton

52 R. SIMMONS 500 Triton S

55 S. SPENCER 498 Norton

58 J. N. BRILLARD 499 Norton

60 S. HODGES 499 Norton

62 T. J. PALLISTER 499 Norton Lol
70 B. M. KEMP 499 Norton

85 J. R. STRIJBIS 499 Norton O O . S
RESULTS :

1st (£3) ..o 2nd (£2) .............. 3rd (81) ..o [ 1| (O—————
5th ..l 6th ... Tth e, Bth ...
9th ... 10th ..o, 1th s 12th  ......omnmmamnnncs

Winner’'s Time..........cccoooeevereccnennn. Speed.........oeea m.p.h
Fastest Lap........ccccocceeee. Time.....covnveeene Speed........................ m.p.h
21



RAGE 12

EVENT ONE — ULTRA-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
Solo motorcycles over 100 c.c. and not over 125 c.c.
Black Plates—White Numbers

6 LAPS 3.45 p.m.
No. RIDER c.c. MACHINE Laps 1 2 3 45 6
26 T. ROBB 124 Bultaco
27 R. SCIVYER 124 Honda
30 D. A. SIMMONDS 124 Tohatsu
31 V. D. CHATTERTON 124 Honda
32 K. CASS 124 Bultaco
35 D. BROWNING 125 Honda
118 J. SAMWAYS 124 Bultaco
119 P. G. BRAYNE 125 Bultaco
120 D. TROLLOPE 124 Honda
121 G. GIBSON 125 Bultaco
122 L. A. GEESON 125 Honda
123 M. CARNEY 124 Bultaco
124 S. T. HUGHES 125 Bultaco
125 P. A. SMART 125 Honda
126 G. MILTON 125 Bultaco
127 C. S. MORTIMER 125 Bultaco
128 R. N. WATTS 124 Honda
129 J. W. SANCTO 124 Bultaco
130 F. J. CURRY 124 Honda
131 C. CARR 125 Bultaco
132 L. J. ILES 125 Bultaco
133 R. J. HAWES 124 Bultaco
134 R. A. MINSTER 125 Bultaco
135 J. CHAPMAN 125 Honda
136 J. PINK 125 Tohatsu
137 C. C. W. MATES 125 Tohatsu
138 P. DUNWELL 124 Bultaco
139 J. JACKSON 124 Honda
Reserves (In the order given below)
83 D. W. HESELTINE 125 Bultaco
84 E. H. B. WHITTLES 124 Bell Honda
140 P. HORSHAM 125 Tohatsu
141 K. V. MONEY 125 Bultaco
RESULTS :
1st (£20) ..cccovconee. 2nd (£14) 3rd (£7) .o 11 N o) TR——————
5th (£4) 6th (£3) e 7th (£2) . 8th (B1) ...
211 TR — g (1] 1) 11th 12th
Winner’s Time. Speed m.p.h
Fastest Lap.........cccccccccenne. Time.....coooceeeeennee Speed.........ccccoevececnd m.p.h.
22

RAGE 13

EVENT FOUR — SENIO

R FINAL

Solo motorcycles between 350 c.c. and 500 c.c.
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

15 LAPS

4.05 p.m.

QUALIFIERS

Laps 1

2 3 45 6 7 8 91011 1213 14 15

RESULTS :
1st (£30) ..o 2nd (£20) ... 3rd (£10) ... 4th (£8) ....ccocceonveee.
5th (£6) ..cccccoeenene 6th (£5) ..o 7th (£4) ..o 8th (£3) ..o
9th (£2) ...coocvvemeeee 10th (£1) ....cccooenne. 11th 12th
Winner's Time Speed m.p.h.
Fastest Lap........ccccccoveneee [} - ——————— Speed................. m.p.h



LAP SPEED TABLE

MALLORY PARK FULL CIRCUIT 1.35 MILES
Min. Secs.| Speed || Min. Secs.| Speed|| Min. Secs.| Speed || Min. Secs.| Speed
0 45.00 |108.00| O 54.00 | 90.00|| 1 0300 | 77.14| 1 1200 | 67.50
4520 |107.52 54.20 | 89.67 03.20 | 76.90 12.20 | 67.31
45.40 [107.05 54.40 | 89.34 03.40 | 76.66 12.40 | 67.13
45.60 |106.58 54.60 | 89.01 03.60 | 76.41 12.60 | 66.94
45.80 |106.11 54.80 | 88.69 03.80 | 76.18 12.80 | 66.76
0 46.00 |10565]| 0 55.00 | 8836 | 1 0400 | 7504 1 13.00 | 66.58
46.20 [105.19 55.20 | 88.04 04.20 | 75.70 13.20 | 66.39
46.40 |104.74 55.40 | 87.73 04.40 | 75.47 13.40 | 66.21
46.60 |104.29 55.06 | 87.41 0460 | 75.23 13.60 | 66.03
46.80 |103.85 55.80 | 87.10 04.80 | 75.00 13.80 | 65.85
0 47.00 [103.40]|| 0 56.00 | 8679 || 1 0500 | 7477 | 1 1400 | 6568
47.20 |102.97 56.20 | 86.48 05.20 | 74.54 14.20 | 65.50
47.40 (10253 56.40 | 86.17 05.40 | 74.31 14.40 | 65.32
4760 [102.10 56.60 | 85.87 05.60 | 74.09 1460 | 65.15
47.80 |[101.67 56.80 | 85.57 05.80 | 73.86 14.80 | 64.97
o 48.00 [101.25|| 0o 57.00 | 8526 | 1 06.00 | 7364 | 1 15.00 | 64.80
48.20 [100.83 57.20 | 84.97 06.20 | 73.41 15.20 | 64.63
48.40 |100.41 57.40 | 84.67 06.40 | 73.19 15.40 | 64.46
48.60 |100.00 57.60 | 84.37 06.60 | 72.97 15.60 | 64.29
48.80 | 99.59 57.80 | 84.08 06.80 | 72.75 15.80 | 64.12
0 49.00 | 9918| 0 5800 | 83.79| 1 07.00 | 7254 | 1 16.00 | 63.95
49.20 | 98.78 58.20 | 83.50 07.20 | 72.32 16.20 | 63.78
49.40 | 98.38 58.40 | 83.22 07.40 | 72.11 16.40 | 63.61
4960 | 97.98 58.60 | 82.94 07.60 | 71.89 16.60 | 63.45
49.80 | 97.59 58.80 | 82.65 07.80 | 71.68 16.80 | 63.28
0 50.00 | 9720 0 59.00 | 8237 1 08.00 | 71.47| 1 17.00 | 63.12
50.20 | 96.81 59.20 | 82.10 08.20 | 71.26 17.20 | 62.95
50.40 | 96.43 59.40 | 81.82 08.40 | 71.05 17.40 | 62.79
50.60 | 96.05 59.60 | 81.55 08.60 | 70.84 17.60 | 62.63
50.80 | 95.67 59.80 | 81.27 08.80 | 70.64 17.80 | 62.47
0 51.00 | 9520 1 00.00 | 81.00f 1 09.00 | 70.44| 1 18.00 | 62.31
51.20 | 94.92 00.20 | 80.73 09.20 | 70.23 18.20 | 62.15
51.40 | 94.55 00.40 | 80.46 09.40 | 70.03 18.40 | 61.99
51.60 | 94.19 00.60 | 80.20 09.60 | €9.82 18.60 | 61.83
51.80 | 93.82 00.80 | 79.93 09.80 | 69.63 18.80 | 61.67
0 5200 | 9346/ 1 01.00 | 7967| 1 10.00 | 69.43| 1 19.00 | 61.52
52.20 93.10 01.20 79.41 10.20 69.23 19.20 61.36
5240 | 92.75 01.40 | 79.15 10.40 | 69.04 19.40 | 61.21
52.60 | 92.39 01.60 | 78.90 10.60 | 68.84 19.60 | 61.05
52.80 | 92.04 01.80 | 78.64 10.80 | 68.64 19.80 | 60.90
0 5300 | 9170/ 1 02.00 | 7839 1 1100 | 6845| 1 20.00 | 60.75
53.20 | 91.35 02.20 | 78.13 11.20 | 68.26 20.20 | 60.60
53.40 | 91.01 02.40 | 77.89 11.40 | 68.07 20.40 | 60.45
53.60 | 90.67 02.60 | 77.63 11.60 | 67.87 20.60 | 60.30
53.80 | 90.23 02.80 | 77.39 11.80 | 67.69 20.80 | 60.15
24

LAP REGORDS

250 c.c.:
25

350 c.c.:
1
3
5

500 c.c.:

UPCTRIAT DPSSRP

TWZOoONE-T

3-Wheelers :

Laps :

1
3
5
8

10

16

20

POOIONOSOP

oQOmMUTZTO

. Shepherd

Cass

. vy
vy L
. Shepherd

Avery

Read

H. Robb
Read

Cass

Read
A. Redman ...

. Shepherd
. Minter

Read

H. Cooper ...
A. Redman ...
M. B. Hailwood

. Degens
. Hailwood

M. B. Hailwood
Read

M. B. Hailwood

. Agostini

vy

. Agostini

M. B. Hailwood
Agostini

vy ...
M. B. Hailwood

. Agostini

M. B. Hailwood

Name

. Greenwood .
. Brown and C. Vincent

Mead
Brown
Scheidegger

. Vincent
. Greenwood

25

QU ood

N =

O N~ W

14

23

13
18
22
27
36

Mins.

N —
oNnwOw~NOW

58.2
16.2
20.2
59.2
09.2
41.2

55.2
08.6
54.0
50.2
37.0
47.6
33.4
10.4

53.6
05.4
53.8
37.8
46.8
09.4
51.8
38.2

53.0
53.0
59.8
41.6
29.8
47.8
14.8
54.6
20.6
214

Secs.

56.8
10.4
05.4
59.2
58.8
13.2
00.6

83.5

77.51
77.73
81.11
80.13
78.31

88.04
77.31
82.43
82.69
84.23
82.13
82.83
83.76

90.67
78.64
82.71
84.93
82.82
85.83
85.88
85.67

91.69
91.69
81.09
86.29
86.44
87.95
88.65
88.39
88.87
89.21

m.p.h.

85.56
76.58
79.57
81.14
81.16
79.92
80.96

27-9-64
30-10-66
7-3-65
19-6-66
27-9-64
30-9-62

19-6-66
6-3-66
20-6-65
30-10-66
19-6-66
10-6-62
27-9-64
30-9-62

27-9-64

7-3-65
20-6-65
10-6-62

6-3-66
19-6-66
10-6-62
27-9-64

10-6-62
25-9-66

6-3-66
25-9-66
10-6-62
25-9-66
23-5-65
10-6-62
25-9-66
29-8-63

Date
3-4-66
6-3-66
30-10-66
30-10-66
19-6-66
9-4-61
22-8-65



DRIVE AT 70+

ON ONE OF BRITAIN’S
LEADING RACE TRACKS

LI HWEIIVAGIWY A CIRCUIT CLUBHOUSE

When you join a circuit car club you will be sent:
three tickets each entitling you to 20 laps driving your

own silenced road ‘car round the Brands. Hatch,
Snetterton. and Mallory Park race tracks. All three
circuits are open for this purpose.on Tuesday and
“Thursday evenings each week during the summer,
and on certain’ weekend days throughout the year.

Eachtrack is properly ‘supervised and now has
permanent catering services. Members are covered -

automatically. by legal liabllity insurance and low-
cost personal accident insurance?is available as
an optional extra. - . " . "

SKID ROAD KART TRACK

You also receive three more tickets, each entitling
you to a weekend practice session on the Brands
Hatch skid road, built specially for the High Per-
formance Course of the British School of Motoring.
In your own car you can spin safely on the special
mastic surface through 360 degrees from only
20 m.p.h.

As a circuit car club member you will be able to
use, on prior notice, a go-kart, a kart amusement
track, and a crash helmet for only 7s. 6d. per 10-lap
session instead of the normal charge of 10s.

* CHEAPER SPECTATING

You.can also purchase, at a guinea less than the
_public’ rates, low-cost car race spectator season.
brooches for yourself, one other male, and up to-
four ladies,:at-one or all of the three circuits. in-
volved. These admit your car to .any public: park
and all brooch holders to the paddock at Mallory.and
Snetterton and any normal viewing area, At Brands

Hatch a season brooch costg,§ gns: foradult males,

and 4 gns. only for ladies, compared. with individual
admission tickets.totalling more than £18 in yearly
cost.' At Mallory Park the brooches cost ‘4 gns.
for males :and 3 gns. for ladies for over £11 normal
value. At Snetterton 3 gns. for males and 2 gns, for
ladies for over £9 normal value. i

Close to the paddock at Brands Hatch and Snet-
terton, and to the hairpin at Mallory Park, members
have their own modern-style motoring pubs and
clubhouse. They are open most evenings, weekdays,
weekends, and on all practice and race days. Apart
from their attractive bars, set against a background
of motor badges and paintings, the clubhouses are
also equipped with music and amusements. They
are also the scene of film shows, dances and cock-
tail parties.

 CONSIDER
THESE
BENEFITS

MEMBER OF THREE

Membership of any one circuit car club allows you
and up to three guests to use the ciubhouses at
Mallory Park, Snetterton and Brands Hatch. Simi-
larly, members of any one circuit car club are also
automatically members of the other two, and are
entitled to exchange skid-road and race-track
tickets (when applicable), to use the other facilities
at concession rates, and to enjoy full clubhouse
privileges.

BY JOINING THE
Brands Hatch Motor Club

| Snetterton Motor Racing Club
Mallory Park Motor Club

MALLORY,
O PARK G

MoToR' cLun

For 2 or 3 guineas a year you
can experience something
new in Motor Club enjoyment

hrough the post each December - or imme-
diately if you join while stocks last - you will
receive a bound copy of Motor Racing Year
st free value 22/6.) This splendid prodic-
,-edited by the staff of the magazine Motor
acing reviews the previous year's racing
_gcene and is packed with motor sport dataand
‘exclusive hitherto unpublished photographs.
addition, regular news letters will keep

: informed of club news, facilities and
social events,

As a member of a circuit car club you can again
extract the maximum in speed and roadholding from
your car, At Brands, Mallory and Snetterton you can
enjoy real performance on roadways d(‘s!gneq to
bring out the best in driving skill and engineering.
And you can do so within safety barriers, wi_(le run-
offs, and without the risk of oncoming traffic. Apd
afterwards—you can relax in the clubhouse with
people with interests just like yours.

. JOIN TODAY

. For 3 gns: a yeé'r (2 gns. ifa B.R.S.C.C. member)
{you can enjoy. all the advantages described. (Track

"“membership;) For 2 gns. a year you.can enjoy all . -

the advantages described, except drive on the tracks
/ and skid roads. (Social membership.) Each circuit
‘ear club has its own distinctive emblem which is
_reproduced on transfers, car and .lapel badges,
| @nd on club-ties.. ;

HOW TO JOIN

Write to the appropriate club
giving your full name and address
(block capitals), and a full mem-
bership application form with
further details concerning track
use and season brooches will be

forwarded immediately.

The Secretary: Brands Hatch Motor Club,
c/o Brands Hatch Circuit Ltd., Fawkham,
Dartford, Kent. Tel.: West Ash 331

The Secretary: Mallory Park Motor Club,
c/o Mallory Park Circuit Ltd., Kirkby
Mallory, Leicester.  Tel.: Earl Shilton 3306

The Secretary: Snetterton Motor Racing
Club, c/o Snetterton Circuit Ltd., Norwich,
Norfolk.

NOR 10.X. Tel.: Quidenham 303




MALLORY PARK
1967 FIXTURES

VISIT THE
Mallory Park

Shops

@ FILMS - TOYS - MODELS

CLOTHING - ACCESSORIES

@ BOOKS - MAGAZINES
PHOTOGRAPHS
@ MALLORY PARK SOUVENIRS

(and other circuits)

BADGES - TRANSFERS
PENCILS - ETC.

DATE EVENT RACES CHARGES
12 Mar. BARC Midiands Trophy Car Races F3/S/GT/T 10/A, CF, 5/-S,
5/-P, 2/6Pr
19 Mar. Clubman's Motor Cycle Meeting All Classes 7/6A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
26 Mar. INTERNATIONAL DAILY MAIL All Classes  10/-A, CF, 10/-S,
MASTER OF MALLORY MOTOR CYCLE MEETING 20/-P, 2/6Pr
27 Mar. BRSCC Easter Trophy Car Races FL/S/GT/T 10/-A, CF, 5/-S,
10/-P, 2/6Pr
9 April  *BRSCC Clubman's Meeting FL/S/GT/T  7/6A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
15-16 April ‘National Caravan Rally Caravans No Charge
23 April BRSCC Leicester Cup Car Races FL/S/GT/T 10/-A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
30 April Derby Cup Motor Cycle Races All Classes 10/-A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
7 May NSCC Nottingham Cup Car Races F3/S/GT/T 10/-A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
14 May BRSCC INTERNATIONAL GUARDS Euro/GT/T 20/-A, CF, 10/-S,
TROPHY BRITISH CHAMPIONSHIP RACE 10/-P, 2/6Pr
21 May Festival of Motor Cycling Exhibition and Display M/Cs. 5/-A, 2/6C
28 May Whitsun Cup Motor Cycle Races All Classes 10/-A, CF, 5/-S,
10/-P, 2/6Pr
29 May BRSCC Bob Gerard Trophy Car Races FL/S/GT/T 10/-A, CF, 5/-S,
10/-P, 2/6Pr
4 June *Dudley D.M.C. Clubman’s Car Race FL/S/GT/T 7/6A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
18 June INTERNATIONAL POST T.T. All Classes 10/-A, CF, 10/-S,
MOTOR CYCLE RACES 20/-P, 2/6Pr
25 June BARC Redex Cup Car Races F3/S/GT/T 10/-A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
2 July Clubman’s Motor Cycle Races All Classes  7/6A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
9 July  *BRSCC Clubman's Car Races FL/S/GT/T  7/6A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
23 July  *BARC Clubman's Car Races FL/S/GT/T  7/6A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
6 Aug. *BRSCC Clubman’s Car Races FL/S/GT/T  7/6A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
20 Aug. National Motor Cycle Races All Classes 10/-A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
28 Aug. BRSCC Mallory 100 Car Races F3/S/GT/T 10-/A, CF, 5/-S,
10/-P, 2/6Pr
3 Sept. *Clubman’s Car Races FL/S/GT/T  7/6A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
10 Sept. *Mini-7 Clubman’s Car Races T/GT 7/6A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
17 Sept.  INTERNATIONAL DAILY MAIL 1000 GUINEAS All Classes  10/-A, CF, 10/-S,
MOTOR CYCLE RACE OF THE YE 20/-P, 2/6Pr
24 Sept. BRSCC Leston Cup Car Races F3/S/GT/T 10/-A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
15 Oct. London M.C. Lakeside Trophy Races F3/S/GT/T 10/-A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
22 Oct.  *BARC Clubman’s Races FL/S/GT/T/ 7/6A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
29 Oct. Finale 67 Motor Cycle Races All Classes 10/-A, CF, §/-S,
10/-P, 2/6Pr
26 Dec. BRSCC Yuletide Trophy Car Races FL/S/GT/T 10/-A, CF, 5/-S,
10/-P, 2/6Pr
KEY
A—Adults Pr—Programme P—Paddock C—Children Parking free at all meetings

*1 mile Clubman’s Circuit
CF—Accompanied and School Uniform Children Free

S—Stand

(R)—Stands and Paddock Free

All the above information is given in good
faith at the time of publication

NOT FAR FROM SHAW’S CORNER
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GET YOUR COPY
TODAY!

MALLORY PARK SOUVENIR BOOK OF MOTOR CYCLE RACING

A must for all motor cycle enthusiasts—36 pages packed with all-action
pictures of the star riders, plus a brief circuit history and lap records,
compiled by Peter Arnold.

Published by Knightsbridge Publications (1962) Ltd. Price 2s. 6d.
Obtainable from the salesmen around the circuit—Motor Racing Shops
—The Bookman (Chater & Scott), or by post (price 3s. 6d. including
postage) from Knightsbridge Publications (1962) Ltd., 3-4 St. Andrew's
Hill, London, E.C.4. Make sure not to go home without your copy of
MALLORY PARK SOUVENIR BOOK OF MOTOR CYCLE
RACING |

A similar BRANDS HATCH souvenir book of motor cycle racing is also available

Visit the New Mallory Park

Motor Cycle Museum

‘““SPEED ON TWO WHEELS”

Racing and Sports Machines
from 1910 to the present day

Presented in association with the
Montagu Motor Museums

Admission 2/6
OPEN ON SUNDAYS, RACE DAYS, and for ORGANISED PARTIES
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TAKE HOME A

CIRCUIT SOUVENIR

AVAILABLE TODAY FROM THE MOTOR RACING SHOP

OR FROM THE CLUB HOUSE

Coloured transfers of circuit emblems suitable for
cars, motor cycles, crash helmets, etc.

Plastic triangular car window pennants with circuit
map

Metal lapel badges of circuit emblems
Metal car badges incorporating circuit map
Chequered pencils with circuit name

Gold-edged glass dishes (or ashtrays) with circuit
emblem

Enamelled black and gold circuit map cuff links ...
” ” » s Circuit key rings
”» ” » » Circuit fob brooches
3 v » s Circuit tie clips

Black and white circuit map book matches, 2d.
each or box of 50

Self-adhesive coloured cloth badges of circuit
emblem

1s.

3s.

17s.

6s.
15s.

10s.

0d.

6d.
0d.
6d.

7d.

0d.
0d.
0d.

10s.0d.

10s.

3s.

0d.

4d.

6d.
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1967 SEASON BROOCHES

ORDER NOW AND SAVE up T0 70°/.

BRANDS HATCH 1967 CAR SEASON

SIX GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosurest for all
39 events (except Stock Car meetings) .

FIVE GUINEAS. Members of the BRSCC and Clrcun
Car Clubs
FOUR GUINEAS only for each accompanymg lady

MALLORY PARK 1967 GAR SEASON

FIVE GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosures and
Paddock for all 19 events

FOUR GUINEAS. Members of the BRSCC and Clrcun
Car Clubs

THREE GUINEAS only for each accompanymg Iady

*QULTON PARK 1967 CAR SEASON

FIVE GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosures and
paddock for all 78 events . .
FOUR GUINEAS only for each accompanymg Iady

SNETTERTON 1967 CAR SEASON

FOUR GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosures and
Paddock for all 20 events

THREE GUINEAS. Members of the SMRC "BRSCC
and Circuit Car Clubs ...

TWO GUINEAS only for each accompanying Iady

BRANDS HATCH 1967 MOTOR CYGLE SEASON
FIFTY SHILLINGS. Admitting to public enclosures for
all 12 road races including three Internationals

MALLORY PARK 1967 MOTOR CYCLE SEASON
TWO GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosures for all
10 events including three Internationals

*QULTON PARK 1967 MOTOR CYGLE SEASON
THIRTY SHILLINGS. Admitting to publlc enclosures
and Paddock for all 8 events

SNETTERTON 1967 MOTOR CYCLE SEASON

TWO GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosures for
all 24 events including one International and three
National .

PARKING & CHILD ADMISSION FREE AT ALL EVENTS

*Provisional Programme.

Mormal Cost] COST
£18.17.6
£5.5.0
£4.40
£11.10.0 | £5.5.0
£4.4.0
£3.3.0
£12.7.6 £5.50
£4.4.0
£9.2.0 £4.4.0
£3.3.0
£2.2.0
£5.7.6 £2.10.0
£4.15.0 £229
£4.2.6 £1.10.0
£7.17.6 £2.2.0
TOTAL £

4+Excludes Paddock Admission when separate charge is advertised.

£6.6.0 | sswsmessizinssns s

PLEASE STATE CLEARLY YOUR REQUIREMENTS ENCLOSING YOUR REMITTANCE—
FULL NAME AND ADDRESS (CLUB AND MEMBERSHIP No. IF ANY) AND SEND TO

THE APPROPRIATE CIRCUIT.

Brands Hatch Circult Ltd.
Fawkham, Nr. Dartford,
Kent.

Kirkby Mallory,
Lelcester.
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Mallory Park Circuit Ltd. Cheshire Car Circuit Ltd.
Oulton Park, Little Budworth,
Tarporley, Cheshire.

Snetterton Circuit Ltd.

Norwicn,

Norfolk, NOR 10X.

Map of Mallory Park Race Gircuit

Lap Distance — [+35 miles

Refreshments
First Aid HQ
Time Keeper
Press Office
Commentator

wc

TO COVENTRY & HINCKLEY AS

-

Designed and published for Mallory Park Circuit Ltd. by Knightsbridge Publications (1962) Ltd., 3/4 St. Andrew’s
Hill, London E.C.4., and printed by Taylor & Bloxham Ltd., Tyrrell Street, Leicester.
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